Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Current I
pp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage I
R
@ V
R
(µA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
SMDJ5.0A-HR SMDJ5.0CA-HR RDE DDE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 326.1 800 X
SMDJ6.0A-HR SMDJ6.0CA-HR RDG DDG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 291.3 800 X
SMDJ6.5A-HR SMDJ6.5CA-HR RDK DDK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 267.9 500 X
SMDJ7.0A-HR SMDJ7.0CA-HR PDM DDM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 250.0 200 X
SMDJ7.5A-HR SMDJ7.5CA-HR PDP DDP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 232.6 100 X
SMDJ8.0A-HR SMDJ8.0CA-HR PDR DDR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 220.6 50 X
SMDJ8.5A-HR SMDJ8.5CA-HR PDT DDT 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 208.3 20 X
SMDJ9.0A-HR SMDJ9.0CA-HR PDV DDV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 194.8 10 X
SMDJ10A-HR SMDJ10CA-HR PDX DDX 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 176.5 5 X
SMDJ11A-HR SMDJ11CA-HR PDZ DDZ 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 164.8 2 X
SMDJ12A-HR SMDJ12CA-HR PEE DEE 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 150.8 2 X
SMDJ13A-HR SMDJ13CA-HR PEG DEG 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 139.5 2 X
SMDJ14A-HR SMDJ14CA-HR PEK DEK 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 129.3 2 X
SMDJ15A-HR SMDJ15CA-HR PEM DEM 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 123.0 2 X
SMDJ16A-HR SMDJ16CA-HR PEP DEP 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 115.4 2 X
SMDJ17A-HR SMDJ17CA-HR PER DER 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 108.7 2 X
SMDJ18A-HR SMDJ18CA-HR PET DET 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 102.7 2 X
SMDJ20A-HR SMDJ20CA-HR PEV DEV 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 92.6 2 X
SMDJ22A-HR SMDJ22CA-HR PEX DEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 84.5 2 X
SMDJ24A-HR SMDJ24CA-HR PEZ DEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 77.1 2 X
SMDJ26A-HR SMDJ26CA-HR PFE DFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 71.3 2 X
SMDJ28A-HR SMDJ28CA-HR PFG DFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 66.1 2 X
SMDJ30A-HR SMDJ30CA-HR PFK DFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 62.0 2 X
SMDJ33A-HR SMDJ33CA-HR PFM DFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 56.3 2 X
SMDJ36A-HR SMDJ36CA-HR PFP DFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 51.6 2 X
SMDJ40A-HR SMDJ40CA-HR PFR DFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 46.5 2 X
SMDJ43A-HR SMDJ43CA-HR PFT DFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 43.2 2 X
SMDJ45A-HR SMDJ45CA-HR PFV DFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 41.3 2 X
SMDJ48A-HR SMDJ48CA-HR PFX DFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 38.8 2 X
SMDJ51A-HR SMDJ51CA-HR PFZ DFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 36.4 2 X
SMDJ54A-HR SMDJ54CA-HR RGE DGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 34.4 2 X
SMDJ58A-HR SMDJ58CA-HR PGG DGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 32.1 2 X
SMDJ60A-HR SMDJ60CA-HR PGK DGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 31.0 2 X
SMDJ64A-HR SMDJ64CA-HR PGM DGM 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 29.1 2 X
SMDJ70A-HR SMDJ70CA-HR PGP DGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 26.5 2 X
SMDJ75A-HR SMDJ75CA-HR PGR DGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 24.8 2 X
SMDJ78A-HR SMDJ78CA-HR PGT DGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 23.8 2 X
SMDJ85A-HR SMDJ85CA-HR PGV DGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 21.9 2 X
SMDJ90A-HR SMDJ90CA-HR PGX DGX 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 20.5 2 X
SMDJ100A-HR SMDJ100CA-HR PGZ DGZ 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 18.5 2 X
SMDJ110A-HR SMDJ110CA-HR PHE DHE 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 16.9 2 X
SMDJ120A-HR SMDJ120CA-HR PHG DHG 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 15.5 2 X
SMDJ130A-HR SMDJ130CA-HR PHK DHK 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 14.4 2 X
Note:
1.  For bidirectional type having V
R
  of 10 volts and less, the I

Revised: 07/28/15
Surface Mount – 3000W  >  SMDJ-HR Series
Part Numbering System
Packaging
Part number
Component
Package
Quantity
Packaging
Option
Packaging
Specification
SMDJxxxXX-HR DO-214AB 500 Tape & Reel – 16mm tape/7” reel EIA STD RS-481
Part Marking System
VOLTAGE
BI-DIRECTIONAL
5% VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
SERIES
SMDJ -HR XXX C A
HIGH RELIABILITY
Tape and Reel Specification
0.63
(16.0)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.65
(16.4)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
7.0 (187)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA
(1.5)
Cover tape
Cathode
     6
F
XXX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
Dimensions
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.114 0.126 2.900 3.200
B 0.260 0.280 6.600 7.110
C 0.220 0.245 5.590 6.220
D 0.079 0.103 2.060 2.620
E 0.030 0.060 0.760 1.520
F 0.002 0.008 0.051 0.203
G 0.305 0.320 7.750 8.130
H 0.006 0.012 0.152 0.305
I 0.129 - 3.300 -
J 0.094 - 2.400 -
K - 0.165 4.200
L 0.094 - 2.400 -
I
LKJ
DO-214AB (SMC J-Bend)
B
F